

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This certificate is hereby granted to DRI HEARTIS YARDLEY LLC
To operate HEARTIS YARDLEY
NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY
Located at _255 OXFORD VALLEY ROAD, YARDLEY, PA 19067
(COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FACILITY OR AGENCY)
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE/SERVICE LOCATION
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE/SERVICE LOCATION
A STATE OF THE STA
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE/SERVICE LOCATION
To provide Assisted Living-Special Care
TYPE OF SERVICE(S) TO BE PROVIDED
The total number of persons which may be cared for at one time may not exceed 115
or the maximum capacity permitted by the Certificate of Occupancy, whichever is smaller.
Restrictions: Special Care Unit - 55 Pa.Code §§ 2800.231-239 - Capacity 21
This certificate is granted in accordance with the Human Services Code of 1967, P.L. 31, as amended, and Regulations
This certificate is granted in accordance with the Fidinari Services Code of 1907, F.L. 31, as amended, and regulations
55 Pa.Code Chapter 2800: Assisted Living Residences
(MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS)
and shall remain in effect from August 10, 2022 until February 10, 2023
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with applicable laws and regulations.
No: 147721
Junith Gibre Jamie J. Buchenauer
ISSUING OFFICED



CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED MAILING DATE: August 10, 2022

DRI/Heartis Yardley, LLC	

RE: Heartis Yardley

255 Oxford Valley Road Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067

License #: 147721

Dear :

As a result of the Pennsylvania Department of Human Services, Bureau of Human Services Licensing, (Department) licensing inspection November 29, 2021, December 3, 7, and 13, 2021, February 16 and 22, 2022, April 27, 28, and 29, 2022, and May 3 and 12, 2021 of the above facility, the violations specified on the enclosed Licensing Inspection Summary (LIS) were found.

Based on violations with 55 pa. Code Ch. 2800 (relating to Assisted Living Residence), the Department hereby REVOKES your certificate of compliance 147720 dated March 15, 2022 to March 15, 2023 and issues you a FIRST PROVISIONAL license to operate the above facility. A FIRST PROVISIONAL license is being issued based on your acceptable plan to correct the violations as specified on the LIS. The license dated March 15, 2022 to March 15, 2023 is NOT reinstated upon expiration of this FIRST PROVISIONAL license. This decision is made pursuant to 62 P.S. § 1026 (b)(1);(4) and 55 Pa. Code § 20.71(a)(2);(3);(4); (5) (relating to conditions for denial, nonrenewal or revocation). Your FIRST PROVISIONAL license is enclosed and is valid from August 10, 2022 to February 10, 2023.

All violations specified on the LIS must be corrected by the dates specified on the report and continued compliance with 55 pa. Code Ch. 2800 (relating to Assisted Living Residence), must be maintained. Failure to implement the plan of correction or failure to maintain compliance may result in a revocation of the license.

If you disagree with the decision to issue a FIRST PROVISIONAL license, you have the right to appeal through hearing before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department of Human Services in accordance with 1 Pa. Code Part II, Chapters 31-35.

If you decide to appeal your FIRST PROVISIONAL license, a written request for an appeal must be received within 10 days of the date of this letter by:

Jeanne Parisi, Bureau Director Pennsylvania Department of Human Services Bureau of Human Services Licensing Room 631, Health and Welfare Building 625 Forster Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 PH: 717-214-1304

Jamie f. Buchenaues

This decision is final 11 days from the date of this letter, or if you decide to appeal, upon issuance of a decision by the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals.

Sincerely,

Jamie Buchenauer Deputy Secretary Office of Long-term Living

Enclosure Licensing Inspection Summary

